
P E T R O L E U M P R O D U C T S 

\ AHi \ February l h , 1978 

CONSERVATION CQ! 
Santa Fp 

T E X A C O INC. 
D R A W E R 7 2 8 

H O B B S , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 4 0 

\ + i> APPLICATION OF TEXACO INC. FOR A 
X1 A > ° PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT FOR 

THE CENTRAL VACUUM UNIT 
^ f r * C^ / Case No. 6008 

Order No. R-5530 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission , _ / Of 1 \ 
P. 0. Box 2088 Pi J A - / ^ 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 875OI 

ATTENTION: MR. JOE D. RAMEY 
SECRETARY-DIRECTOR 

Gentlemen: 

Texaco Inc. respectfully requests an amendment to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Commission Order No. R-5530 and to Exhibit "A" of said Order No. 
R-5530 to allow the d r i l l i n g of Central Vacuum Unit WPI I TOh. 13 at a location 

. 25,36' from the North line and 117' from the East line (Unit H.) of Section 25, 
Township 17 Smith„ Rangp East, and that our request of January 2k. 1978 for 
revised location for this well only be cancelled. 

I t is necessary to revise this location to avoid interference with 
electrical lines i n the v i c i n i t y as indicated on the attached plat. A plat of 
the Central Vacuum Unit showing the revised location for this well is also 
attached. Moving this well's location w i l l not result in the loss of any re­
serves or interfere with any correlative rights. 

A waiver of protest for this unorthodox location has been submitted 
to Mobil Oil Corporation for their approval. We anticipate that their waiver 
w i l l be forthcoming. You w i l l be furnished a copy when i t is obtained. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

0 / & 
M . V. Gannon 
District Superintendent 

WRHrlas 
Attachments 

NMOCC - Hobbs, N.M. 

, . . „ . . . , Working to keep 
pEXACOJ your trust for 

—j^ years 



•at '.' NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Alt dletancee muat be from Iha outar boundariea of tho Sactlon. IG 1978 

fbrtn C-102 
Supersedes C'138 
Effective H-65 

• ] 
Operatoi 

Texaco Iri 
Leaae ' * v -~ - ' 

Centra 1 Vacuum -UiflftN'SERVAT/nM r 
Well No; 

Unit Letter 

H 
Section 

25 
Townahlp 

17-S 
Range 

34-E 
County Saf-rl F* " ' 

Lea 
Actual Footage Location ol Well: 

2 5 3 6 teet Irom the N O I * t h Une and 1 1 7 Ieet Irom the E a s t Hne S e C ^ S 
Ground Level Elev: 

3980 » 
Producing Formation 

Grayburg-San Andres 
pool Vacuum Grayburg 

San Andres 
Dedicated Acreaqe; 

4 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1̂  | Yes [ | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation ; 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side'of 
t h i s form i f n p r p s s a r y . } 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

l l l i l l i l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i Jnnr i m i i m i i i i u 

IJEDGEND "~ 
P = Burie|d Pipelines 
E = E l e c t r i c Power Lin 

I 

fle/rsr.m\ Vacuum iWrh 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the Information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

/3 d, fA^c<Lsy?£) 
Name 

B. L . Eiland 
Position 

Division 
Company 

Texaco Inc, 

Surveyor 

Date 

2-8-78 

I hereby certify thot the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes af actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, ond ihat the same 

Is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Date Surveyed. 

2-7r78 
Registered Professional Engineer 
anchor L_ and Surveyor^ 

3 3 0 C S O - 9 0 1 3 2 0 I 6 S 0 1 » 8 0 2 3 1 0 2 * 4 0 tsoo SOO 

Certificate No. 

4386 
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WAIVER OF OBJECTION 
Unorthodox Well Location 

Central Vacuum Unit 
Lea County, Hew Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 
As an authorized representative of the below named offset operator, I 

hereby c e r t i f y that I have been notified by TEXACO INC. of their application for 
unorthodox well location for Central Vacuum Unit Well No. 13 at a location 2536' 
FNL and 117' FEL of Section 25, T-17-S, R-3̂ -E, and do hereby waive any objec­
ti o n to the granting of this application. 

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 
Offset Operator 

By: ^ A h ^ X 
Date: rf+V/fg 


